Paint klasser - APHA

Showbill, Danish Paint Horse Championship 2021

Quarter klasser - AQHA
Allbreed - Open for alle
Cup klasser med penge preemier - Open for alle

Nr.

oO~NOoO O WDN PR

231
18
19
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Class code

ABS1
ABGS
ABRT
BS21
BS22
BGC1
BRC1
AMH1
AGCS
ARCS
HS1
HS2
HS3
HS4
HS5
AGC1
ARC1
103000
103100
103200
103300
103400
173000

203000
203100
203200
203300
203400
273000

XG1
ABS7
ABGG
ABRX
BG21
BG22
BGC3
BRC3
YG1

Class name

Friday

ASPB Stallions All Ages
A Grand Champion SPB Stallions

A Reserve Champion SPB Stallions

SPB Jr Stallions (2 & U)

SPB Sr Stallions (3 & O)

Grand Champion SPB Stallions
Reserve Champion SPB Stallions
A Halter Stallions All Ages

A Grand Champion Stallion

A Reserve Champion Stallion
Weanling Stallions

Yearling Stallions

2-Yr-Old Stallions

3-Yr-Old Stallions

4-Yr-Old & Older Stallions
Grand Champion Stallion
Reserve Champion Stallion
Stallions Weanling

Stallions, Yearling

Stallions, 2 Year old

Stallions, 3 Year old

Stallions, Aged

Stallions, Performance

Grand & Reserve Champion
Am Stallions Weanlig

Am Stallions, Yearling

Am Stallions, 2 Year old

Am Stallions, 3 Year old

Am Stallions, Aged

Am Stallions, Performance

Am Grand & Reserve Champion
YSPB Geldings

ASPB Geldings All Ages

A Grand Champion Geldings

A Reserve Champion Geldings
SPB Jr Geldings (2 & U)

SPB Sr Geldings (3 & O)

Grand Champion SPB Geldings
Reserve Champion SPB Geldings
Y Halter Geldings All Ages

Division

SPB Amateur
SPB Amateur
SPB Amateur
SPB Open
SPB Open
SPB Open
SPB Open
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
SPB Youth
SPB Amateur
SPB Amateur
SPB Amateur
SPB Open
SPB Open
SPB Open
SPB Open
Youth
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39
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41
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50-51
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54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63-64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
233
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

AMH7
AGCG
ARCG
HG6
HG9
AGC3
ARC3
107400
107500
107600
107700
177000

207400
207500
207600
207700
277000

407400
407500
407600
407700
477000

XM1
ABS4
ABGM
ABRM
BM21
BM22
BGC2
BRC2
YM1
AMHA4
AGCM
ARCM
HM1
HM2
HM3
HM4
HM5
AGC2
ARC2
105300
105400
105500
105600
105700
105800
175000

A Halter Geldings All Ages

A Grand Champion Gelding

A Reserve Champion Gelding
Yearling & 2-Yr-Old Geldings
3-Yr, 4-Yr-Old & Older Geldings
Grand Champion Gelding
Reserve Champion Gelding
Geldings, Yearling

Geldings, 2 Year old

Geldings, 3 Year old

Geldings, Aged

Geldings, Performance

Grand & Reserve Champion
Am Geldings, Yearling

Am Geldings, 2 Year old

Am Geldings, 3 Year old

Am Geldings, Aged

Am Geldings, Performance
Am Grand & Reserve Champion
Y Geldings, Yearling

Y Geldings, 2 Year Old

Y Geldings, 3 Year Old

Y Geldings, Aged

Y Performance Halter Geldings

Y Grand & Reserve Champion Gelding

YSPB Mares SPB

ASPB Mares All Ages

A Grand Champion Mares
A Reserve Champion Mares
SPB Jr Mares (2 & U)

SPB Sr Mares (3 & O)
Grand Champion SPB Mares
Reserve Champion SPB Mares
Y Halter Mares All Ages

A Halter Mares All Ages

A Grand Champion Mare

A Reserve Champion Mare
Weanling mares

Yearling Mares

2-Yr-Old Mares

3-Yr-Old Mares

4-Yr-Old & Older Mares
Grand Champion Mare
Reserve Champion Mare
Mares Weanling

Mares, Yearling

Mares, 2 Year old

Mares, 3 Year old

Mares, Aged

Broodmares

Mares, Performance

Grand & Reserve Champion

Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
SPB Amateur
SPB Amateur
SPB Amateur
SPB Open
SPB Open
SPB Open
SPB Open
Youth
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open



234 205300 Am Mares Weanling
91 205400 Am Mares, Yearling
92 205500 Am Mares, 2 Year old
93 205600 Am Mares, 3 Year old
94 205700 Am Mares, Aged
95 275000 Am Mares, Performance
96-97 Am Grand & Reserve Champion
98 405400 Y Mares, Yearling
99 405500 Y Mares, 2 Year Old
100 405600 Y Mares, 3 Year Old
101 405700 Y Mares, Aged
102 475000 Y Mares, Performance Halter
103-104 Y Grand & Reserve Champion
105 OocCcC Overo Color, One Year&Older&All Sexes
106 TCC Tobiano Color, One Year&Older&All Sexes
107 PHCDK PHCDK Kaéring
Pause
108 ABSMS Showmanship All Ages

Combined Regular and Solid Youth Showmanship

109 XSH1 SPB Showmanship 18 & Under SPB
110 YSH1Y Showmanship 18 & Under
111 AWTL1 Amateur WT Showmanship

Combined Regular and solid Amateur Showmanship

112 ASH1 A Showmanship All Ages
113 ABSH ASPB Showmanship at Halter
114 212000 Showmanship, Amateur
115 412000 Youth Showmanship All Ages
116 SMSCUP Showmanship cup
Pause

117 YWP1 Y Western Pleasure 18 & Under
118 XWP1 YSPB Western Pleasure 18 & Under
119 BGWP SPB Green Western Pleasure A.A.
120 GWP Green Western Pleasure All Ages
121 AWT?2 Amateur WT Western Pleasure
122 142004 Western Pleasure, L1 Open
123 442000 Western Pleasure, Youth
124 WP2 Jr Western Pleasure
125 142100 Western Pleasure, Junior

Lordag
126 ABLL Yearling and Two Year Old Longe Line

Combined Regular and Solid Amateur Longe Line

127 ALL1 A Yearling and Two Year Old Longe Line
128 ABL2 A SPB Yearling and Two Year Old LL
Combined Regular and Solid Open Longe line

129 LLN3 O Yearling and Two Year Old Longe Line
130 BLL3 O SPB Yearling and Two Year Old LL
131 ABHWT Western Horsemanship All Ages, WT
132 ABH Western Horsemanship All Ages

Combined Regular and Solid Youth Horsemanship

Open
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Open
Open
Open

All Breed

Youth
Youth
A Walk Trot

Amateur
SPB Amateur
Amateur

Allbreed Open

Youth

SPB Youth
SPB Open
Open

A Walk Trot
L1 Open
Youth
Open

Open

All Breed

Amateur
SPB Amateur

Open

SPB Open
Allb Walk-Trot
Allbreed



133 YH1 Y Western Horsemanship 18 & Under
134 XH1 YSPB Western Horsemanship 18 & Under
135 AWT3 Amateur WT Western Horsemanship

136 NH1 NA Western Horsemanship All Ages

Combined Amateur and Solid Western Horsemanship

137 AH1 A Western Horsemanship All Ages
138 ABHM ASPB Western Horsemanship
139 240000 Western Horsemanship, Amateur
140 440000 Western Horsemanship,
Pause
141 ABTWT Trail All Ages, Walk-Trot
142 ALBT Trail All Ages
143 AWTA4 Amateur WT Trail All Ages

Combined Regular and Solid Green Trail Class

144 GTR Green Trail All Ages
145 BGTR SPB Green Trail All Ages
146 138004 Trail, L1 Open

Combined Regular and Solid Youth Trail Class

147 YT1 Y Trail 18 & Under

148 XT1 YSPB Trail 18 & Under
149 438000 Trail, Youth

150 NT1 NA Trail All Ages
Combined Regular and Solid Amateur Trail Class
151 AT1 A Trail All Ages

152 ABT ASPB Trail All Ages

153 238000 Trail, Amateur
Colmbined Regular and Solid Open Junior Trail Class

154 BT2 SPB Jr Trall
155 TRL2 Jr Trall
156 138100 Trail Junior
Combined Regular and Solid Open Senior Trail Class
157 BT3 SPB Sr Trall
158 TRL3 Sr Trail
159 138200 Trail Senior
160 TRCUP Trail cup
Sgndag
161 ABIHT Yearling and 2 YO In Hand Trail

Combined Regular and Solid Amateur In Hand Trail Class

162 AIH3 A Yearling and Two Year Old In Hand Trail
163 ABI3
Combined Regular and Solid Open In Hand Trail Class

164 IHT3 O Yearling and Two Year Old In Hand Trall
165 BIH3 O SPB Yearl and Two Year Old InHandTrall
166 ALBRR Ranch Riding All Ages

Combined Regular and Solid Amateur Ranch Riding Class
167 ABR1 A Ranch Riding

168 ABRP A SPB Ranch Riding

Combined Regular and Solid Open Ranch Riding Class
169 BRP1 SPB Ranch Riding All Ages

A SPB Yearl and Two Year Old In Hand Trail

Youth

SPB Youth

A Walk Trot
Novice Amateur

Amateur

SPB Amateur
Amateur
Youth

Allb Walk-Trot
Allbreed

A Walk Trot

Open
SPB Open
L1 Open

Youth

SPB Youth
Youth

Novice Amateur

Amateur
SPB Amateur
Amateur

SPB Open
Open
Open

SPB Open
Open

Open

Allbreed Open

All Breed

Amateur
SPB Amateur

Open
SPB Open
All-Breed

Amateur
SPB Amateur

SPB Open



Ranch Riding All Ages
Ranch Riding, Amateur.
Ranch Riding, Open.
Ranch Riding Cup

Pause
Hunter Under Saddle All Ages, Walk-Trot
Hunter Under Saddle All Ages
Amateur WT Hunter Under Saddle All Ages
Y Hunter Under Saddle 18 & Under
YSPB Hunter Under Saddle 18 & U SPB
A Hunter Under Saddle All Ages
ASPB Hunter Under Saddle All Ages
SPB Green Hunter U Saddle All Ages
Green Hunter U Saddle All Ages
Jr Hunter Under Saddle
Sr Hunter Under Saddle
SPB Hunter Under Saddle All Ages
Hunter under Saddle, L1 Open
Hunter under Saddle, Amateur
Hunter Under Saddle, Youth
Hunter under Saddle, Senior
Hunter under Saddle, Junior
Hunt Seat Equitation All Ages, Walk-Trot
Hunt Seat Equitation All Ages

Combined Regular and Solid Youth Hunt Seat Equitation

Y Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & Under
YSPB Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & U
A Walk Trot Hunt Seat Equitation All Ages

Combined Regular and Solid Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation

A Hunt Seat Equitation All Ages
ASPB Hunt Seat Equitation
Hunt Seat Equitation, Amateur
Hunt Seat Equitation, Youth
Hunter Hack All Ages

Y Hunter Hack 18 & Under

Combined Regular and Solid Amateur Hunter Hack

A Hunter Hack All Ages
ASPB Hunter Hack All Ages

Combined Regular and Solid Hunter Hack

170 RHP1
171 243000
172 143000
173 RRCUP
174 ABUWT
175 ABU
176 AWTS
177 YBH1
178 XBH1
179 ABH1
180 ABBH
181 BGHU
182 GHU
183 BPH2
184 BPH3
185 BBH1
186 144004
187 244000
188 444000
189 144200
190 144100
191 ABEWT
192 ABS
193 YEE1
194 XEE1
195 AWT6
196 AHS1
197 ABHS
198 252000
199 452000
200 ALBHH
201 YHH1
202 AHH1
203 ABHH
204 BHH1
205 HH1
206 ALLBLL
207 ABPWT
208 ABW
209 NWP1
210 AWP1
211 ABWP
212 BWP1
213 WP3
214 142200

SPB Hunter Hack All Ages
Hunter Hack All Ages

Pause
Lead Line Age 3-8
Western Pleasure All Ages, Walk-Trot
Western Pleasure All Ages
NA Western Pleasure All Ages
A Western Pleasure All Ages
ASPB Western Pleasure All Ages
SPB Western Pleasure All Ages
Sr Western Pleasure
Western Pleasure, Senior

Open
Amateur
Open

Allbreed Open

AlIB Walk Trot
All Breed

A Walk Trot
Youth

Youth
Amateur

SPB Amateur
SPB Open
Open

Open

Open

SPB Open

L1 Open
Amateur
Youth

Open

Open

Allb Walk-Trot
All Breed

Youth
Youth
A Walk Trot

Amateur

SPB Amateur
Amateur
Youth

All Breed

Youth

Amateur
SPB Amateur

SPB Open
Open

Allbreed
Allb Walk-Trot
Allbreed

Novice Amateur

Amateur

SPB Amateur
SPB Open
Open

Open



215 242000 Western Pleasure, Amateur
216 ALBWR Western Riding All Ages

217 GWR Green Western Riding

Combined Regular and Solid Amateur Western Riding Class
218 AWR1 A Western Riding

219 ABWR A SPB Western Riding

Combined Regular and Solid Open Western Riding Class
220 WR1 Western Riding

221 BWR1 SPB western Riding

222 136004 Western riding, L1 Open

223 236000 Western Riding, Amateur.

224 ALLBB Barrel Racing All Ages

Combined Regular and Solid Youth Barrel Racing Class
225 YBR1 Y Barrel Racing 18 & Under

226 YBR1 Y Barrel Racing 18 & Under
Combined Regular and Solid Amateur Barrel Racing Class
227 ABR1 A Barrel Racing All Ages

228 ABBR ASPB Barrel Racing All Ages

Combined Regular and Solid Open Barrel Racing Class
229 BR1 Barrel Racing All Ages
230 BBR1 SPB Barrel Racing All Ages

Amateur
Allbreed
Open

Amateur
SPB Amateur

Open

SPB Open
L1 Open
Amateur
AllBreed

Youth
SPB Youth

Amateur
SPB Amateur

Open
SPB Open



